
Government of West Bengal

Public Works Department

Establishment Branch

Khadya Bhawan. Block-A. llA. Mirza Ghalib Street. Kolkata - 700 087

No: 867-E/PW /O/E-11/6P-06/2017 Dated: 07.05.2018

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification of this Department's Order No.842-E/PW/O/E-11/6P-06/2017 and its

Endorsement No.842/1(ls)-E/PW/O/E-II/6P-06/2017 Dated: 26.04.2018 regarding promotion to the

post of Supervisory Grade Typist under Public Works Directorate the name of the office where posted

now in respect of Smt. Sumitra Mukherjee (SI.No.4). Grade-I Typist is to be read as "Bidhannagar
Electrical Division under Office of Superintending Engineer, Kolkata Electrical Circle" instead of

"Nabanna Circle" appearing everywhere in the said Order and its Endorsement.

All concerned are being informed accordingly.

No: 867/1(ls)-E Dated: 07.05.2018

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal. Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-700001.

2. The Pay and Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay and Accounts Office-1/11/111.
3. The Treasury Officer, Nadia Division.

4. The Treasury Officer, Howrah Division.

5. The Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle. P.W. Dte.

6. The Superintending Engineer, Central Circle, P.W.Dte.

7. The Superintending Engineer. Bidhannagar Circle, P.W. Dte.

8. The Superintending Engineer ,Nabanna Circle. P.W. Dte.
9. The Executive Engineer, Kolkata North Division, P.W. Dte.

10. The Executive Engineer, Nadia Division, P.W. Dte.

11. The Executive Engineer, Bidhannagar West Division, P.W. Dte.

Contd .... p/2



12. Smt.Monika Bandyapadhay (Chatterjee), Grade-I Typist, Kolkata North Division, P.W. Dte.

13. Sri Ashutosh Mondal Grade-I Typist, Nadia Division. P.W. Dte.
14. Sri Dipak Chakraborty, Grade-I Typist, Bibhannagar West Division. P.W. Dte.
15. Smt. Sumitra Mukherjee, Grade-I Typist, Nabanna Circle, P.W. Dte.

~v..~ Iv'
Assistant Chie~~er (P), P.W.Dte.

No: 867/2(3)-E Dated: 07.05.2018

Copy forwarded for information & necessaryaction to:

1. The Superintending Engineer, Kolkata Electrical Circle, P.W.Dte.
2. The Executive Engineer, Bidhannagar Electrical Division, P.W.Dte.
3. Smt. Sumitra Mukherjee, Grade-I Typist, Bidhannagar Electrical Division, P.W. Dte..

~~
Assistant chief'Et;ii~~p), P.W.Dte.


